
DEMOGRAPHICS 

2010 U.S. Census Data for the Village of Hoffman Estates as well as 2000
U.S. Census Data for the Village of Hoffman Estates were utilized as the primary

source of data.  Overall, the variance between the Park District boundaries and
the Village of Hoffman Estates’ boundaries is approximately net 1,380 additional

residents within the Park District boundaries.

Demographics provide an overview of the residents that we primarily serve

as well as characteristics unique to our residents.  In addition, comparisons over

time provide an overview of how our residents and characteristics have changed
over time.  Three primary sources of information were used to compile and
document the demographic profile of Hoffman Estates.  These include:

(1) where 2010 date is noted, represents the U.S. Bureau of Census of
2010;

(2) where 2000 date is noted, represents the U.S. Bureau of Census of
2000;

(3) where 2008-2012 dates are noted, represents the U.S. Census

American Community Survey which is U.S. Census data averaged over

the period of time (i.e., data is derived by dividing the difference

between April 1, 2008 estimate and April 1, 2012 estimate).

Census data does not exist specifically for the HEPD boundaries as census

data is collected on the City, County, State and National levels.

Extensive Census data is available for the Village of Hoffman Estates’

boundaries.

The boundaries of the Hoffman Estates Park District are approximately 95%

coterminous with the Village of Hoffman Estates.  Variances between the two
units of government include:



 

HEPD boundaries not in Village of Hoffman Estates: 

 South of Golf Road between Southbridge Lane and Cherry Lane, just west of 

Walnut and Knollwood Drive, north to Bode Road.  Area is within the 

Village of Schaumburg and has approximately 1,300 households and 2,275 

residents with approximately half within the Sheffield Townhomes (595) 

where the HEPD leases approximately 1 acre of property where Sheffield 

Park is located. 
 North of Shoe Factory to I-90 between Bridlewood Drive and Shotkoski 

Drive, known as the Bridlewood Subdivision.  The area is located within 

unincorporated Cook County and has approximately 200 single family 

homes with approximately 700 residents. 

Village Boundaries not within HEPD Boundaries 

 East of Treaty Lane (Beerman Farm) east of Ela Road to Regent, north of 
Algonquin in Highland Woods subdivision.  Area has approximately 110 

single family homes with approximately 385 residents. 
 North of Palatine Road, south of Bradwell between Tarington on the east 

and Castaway to the west, Castaway Subdivision, within Palatine Park 

District boundaries.  Area has approximately 230 single family homes with 

approximately 805 residents. 
 North of Palatine Road, south of Bradwell between Tamarack and 

Thornbark Drive in the Evergreen subdivision, within Palatine Park District 

boundaries.   Area has approximately 100 single family homes with 

approximately 350 residents. 

Overall, the variance between the Park District and Village is approximately net 
1,380 additional residents within the Park District than in the Village, which 

according to 2010 Census data would provide the Hoffman Estates Park District 

with an estimated population of 53,275. 

 



Hoffman Estates, IL 

Hoffman Estates has 20.80 square miles of land area and 0.18 square miles of water area. As 
of 2010, according to the U.S. Census, the total Hoffman Estates population is 51,895, which 
has grown 4.85% since 2000. The population growth rate is higher than the state average rate 
of 3.31% and is lower than the national average rate of 9.71%. Hoffman Estates median 
household income is $81,105 in 2008-2012 and has grown by 23% since 2000. The income 
growth rate is about the same as the state average rate of 22.03% and is lower than the 
national average rate of 26.32%. Hoffman Estates median house value is $270,100 in 2008-
2012 and has grown by 48.65% since 2000. The house value growth rate is higher than the 
state average rate of 45.87% and is lower than the national average rate of 51.67%. As a 
reference, the national Consumer Price Index (CPI) inflation rate for the same period is 26.63%.  

Population 51,895 (2010), rank #28 

Population Growth 4.85% since 2000, rank #381 

Population Density: 2,473.93/sq mi, rank #175 

Median Household 
Income: 

$81,105 at 2008-2012—23.00% increase since 2000, rank #124 

Median House Price: 
$270,100 at 2008-2012—48.65% increase since 2000, rank 
#114 

Land Area: 20.80 sq mi, rank #20 
 

The Hoffman Estates population density is 2,473.93 people per square mile, which is much 
higher than the state average density of 221.55 people per square mile and is much higher than 
the national average density of 81.32 people per square mile. The most prevalent race in 
Hoffman Estates is white, which represent 64.11% of the total population, followed by Asian at 
22.66% and Hispanics at 14.06%.  By ancestry, the top three rankings include German 
(16.58%), Polish (13.20%) and Irish (10.43%). Predominate languages spoken at home include 
English (59.41%), Other Indo-European languages (17.51%), Spanish (11.44%), Asian and 
Pacific Islander languages (10.92%).  Overall 70% speak English, while 9% speak only 
Spanish. 

Population Growth since 2000, #381 

Hoffman Estates, IL 4.85% 

Illinois 3.31% 

U.S. 9.71% 

Population Density, #175 

Hoffman Estates, IL 2,473.93 per square mile 

Illinois 221.55 per square mile 

U.S. 81.32 per square mile 
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http://www.usa.com/hoffman-estates-il-population-and-races.htm
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--total-population--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/hoffman-estates-il-population-and-races.htm
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--population-growth-rate--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/hoffman-estates-il-population-and-races.htm
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--population-density--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL
http://www.usa.com/hoffman-estates-il-income-and-careers.htm
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--median-household-income--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/hoffman-estates-il-housing.htm
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--house-median-value--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--land-area--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL


Population by Races 

 

White: 33,270 (64.11%, #1287) 

Black: 2,478 (4.78%, #201) 

Hispanic: 7,297 (14.06%, #122) 

Asian: 11,760 (22.66%, #6) 

Native (American Indian, 

Alaska Native, Hawaiian 

Native, etc.): 

128 (0.25%, #557) 

One Race, Other: 2,900 (5.59%, see rank) 

Two or More Races: 1,359 (2.62%, see rank) 

 

Hispanic Population 

Mexican: 5,522 (75.67%, see rank) 

Puerto Rican: 584 (8.00%, see rank) 

Cuban: 114 (1.56%, see rank) 

Central American: 326 (4.47%, see rank) 

South American: 439 (6.02%, see rank) 

 

Asian Population 

Indian: 5,738 (48.79%, see rank) 

Chinese: 1,143 (9.72%, see rank) 

Filipino: 1,369 (11.64%, see rank) 

Japanese: 786 (6.68%, see rank) 

Korean: 1,514 (12.87%, see rank) 

Vietnamese: 113 (0.96%, see rank) 

Asian, Other: 949 (8.07%, see rank) 

 

*Based on 2010 data.   
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--white-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--black-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--hispanic-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--asian-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--native-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--other-one-race-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--two-or-more-race-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--mexican-hispanic-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--puerto-rican-hispanic-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--cuban-hispanic-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--central-american-hispanic-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--south-american-hispanic-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--indian-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--chinese-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--filipino-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--japanese-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--korean-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--vietnamese-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--other-asian-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000


Population by First Ancestry 

49,152 (94.40%) out of the total population of 52,066 reported first ancestry. 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % of the Total Population Illinois U.S. 

Arab 318 0.61%, see rank 0.64% 0.53% 

Czech 882 1.69%, see rank 0.96% 0.50% 

Danish 371 0.71%, see rank 0.40% 0.45% 

Dutch 444 0.85%, see rank 1.46% 1.51% 

English 2,728 5.24%, see rank 6.23% 8.53% 

French 1,697 3.26%, see rank 2.26% 3.54% 

German 8,775 16.85%, see rank 19.89% 15.79% 

Greek 762 1.46%, see rank 0.78% 0.42% 

Hungarian 182 0.35%, see rank 0.41% 0.48% 

Irish 5,428 10.43%, see rank 12.52% 11.36% 

Italian 4,469 8.58%, see rank 6.29% 5.66% 

Norwegian 1,029 1.98%, see rank 1.30% 1.46% 

Polish 6,873 13.20%, see rank 7.47% 3.13% 

Portuguese 0 0.00%, see rank 0.08% 0.46% 

Russian 842 1.62%, see rank 1.03% 0.97% 

Scotch-Irish 275 0.53%, see rank 0.65% 1.07% 

Scottish 362 0.70%, see rank 1.20% 1.81% 

Subsaharan African 52 0.10%, see rank 0.62% 0.93% 

Swedish 1,600 3.07%, see rank 2.24% 1.34% 

Swiss 46 0.09%, see rank 0.29% 0.31% 

Ukrainian 272 0.52%, see rank 0.40% 0.31% 

American 980 1.88%, see rank 4.85% 6.72% 

Welsh 106 0.20%, see rank 0.40% 0.60% 

*Based on 2008-2012  
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--arab-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--czech-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--french-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--german-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--greek-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--hungarian-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--irish-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--italian-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--norwegian-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--polish-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--portuguese-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--russian-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--scotch-irish-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--scottish-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--subsaharan-african-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--swedish-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--swiss-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--ukrainian-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--united-states-american-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--welsh-as-first-ancestry-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000


 

Population by Gender 

 

Male: 25,572 (49.28%, see rank) 

Females: 26,323 (50.72%, see rank) 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL 

Male: 49.28% 

Female: 50.72% 

Illinois 

Male: 49.04% 

Female: 50.96% 

U.S. 

Male: 49.16% 

Female: 50.84% 

*Based on 2010 data. View  

Population by Age 

 

Median Age (see rank) 

Hoffman Estates, IL 37.00 years old 

Illinois 36.60 years old 

U.S. 37.20 years old 

 

Median Age, Male (see rank) 

Hoffman Estates, IL 35.70 years old 

Illinois 35.20 years old 

U.S. 35.80 years old 

 

Median Age, Female (see rank) 

Hoffman Estates, IL 38.20 years old 

Illinois 37.90 years old 

U.S. 38.50 years old 
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--male-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--female-population-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--median-age--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--male-median-age--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--female-median-age--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000


 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % of the Total Population Illinois U.S. 

Under 5 years 3,416 6.58%, see rank 6.51% 6.54% 

5 to 9 years 3,619 6.97%, see rank 6.70% 6.59% 

10 to 14 years 3,608 6.95%, see rank 6.85% 6.70% 

15 to 19 years 3,525 6.79%, see rank 7.19% 7.14% 

20 to 24 years 3,033 5.84%, see rank 6.85% 6.99% 

25 to 34 years 7,282 14.03%, see rank 13.84% 13.30% 

35 to 44 years 7,679 14.80%, see rank 13.45% 13.30% 

45 to 54 years 8,395 16.18%, see rank 14.58% 14.58% 

55 to 64 years 6,475 12.48%, see rank 11.48% 11.82% 

65 to 74 years 2,853 5.50%, see rank 6.62% 7.03% 

75 to 84  1,340 2.58%, see rank 4.09% 4.23% 

85 years and over 670 1.29%, see rank 1.83% 1.78% 

*Based on 2010 data.  

Education for the 25 Years and Over 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S. 

Total 25 Years and Over Population 34,721 100% 8,459,947 204,336,017 

Less Than High School 3,052 8.79%, see rank 13.03% 14.28% 

High School Graduate 7,056 20.32%, see rank 27.20% 28.24% 

Some College or Associate Degree 9,072 26.13%, see rank 28.69% 28.99% 

Bachelor Degree 10,206 29.39%, see rank 19.30% 17.88% 

Master, Doctorate, or Professional Degree 5,335 15.37%, see rank 11.78% 10.61% 

USA.com Education Index
#
 14.42, see rank - 13.65 13.47 

# Higher USA.com Education Index means more educated population. 

*Based on 2008-2012 data. 
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-5-or-less--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-5-to-9--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-10-to-14--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-15-to-19--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-20-to-24--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-25-to-34--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-35-to-44--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-45-to-54--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-55-to-64--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-65-to-74--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-75-to-84--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--percentage-of-population-age-85-or-older--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--less-than-a-high-school-education-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--high-school-graduate-education-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--some-college-or-associate-degree-education-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--bachelor-degree-education-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--master-doctorate-or-professional-education-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--average-education-index--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000


School Enrollment 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL  Illinois U.S. 

Total  Public Private Public Private Public Private 

Nursery School, Preschool, Kindergarten 1,603 65.38% 34.62% 70.63% 29.37% 70.05% 29.95% 

Elementary School (Grades 1-8) 5,704 91.67%, see rank 
8.33%, see 

rank 
88.60% 11.40% 89.62% 10.38% 

High School (Grades 9-12) 3,505 97.38%, see rank 
2.62%, see 

rank 
90.75% 9.25% 90.52% 9.48% 

College 2,724 74.27%, see rank 
25.73%, see 

rank 
72.51% 27.49% 77.79% 22.21% 

Graduate School 683 48.17%, see rank 
51.83%, see 

rank 
47.44% 52.56% 58.62% 41.38% 

*Based on 2008-2012 data.  

Household and Family 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S. 

Total Households 18,132 100% 4,836,972 116,716,292 

Average Household Size 2.84, see rank - 2.59 2.58 

1 Person Households 3,559 19.63%, see rank 27.83% 26.74% 

2 or More Person Households 14,573 80.37%, see rank 72.17% 73.26% 

Family Households (Families) 13,689 75.50%, see rank 65.81% 66.43% 

Average Family Size 3.30, see rank - 3.20 3.14 

Married-Couple Family 11,107 61.26%, see rank 48.23% 48.42% 

Nonfamily Households 4,443 24.50%, see rank 34.19% 33.57% 

*Based on 2010 data.  
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--public-elementary-school-enrollment-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
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http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--private-college-enrollment-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--private-college-enrollment-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--public-graduate-school-enrollment-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--private-graduate-school-enrollment-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--private-graduate-school-enrollment-percentage--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=6000
http://www.usa.com/rank/illinois-state--average-household-size--city-rank.htm?hl=Hoffman+Estates&hlst=IL&yr=8000
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Marital Status of 15 Years and Over 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S. 

15 Years and Over Total 41,897 see rank 10,259,962 248,042,237 

Males, 15 Years and Over 20,367 100%, see rank 4,982,920 120,789,875 

Never Married 6,238 30.63%, see rank 36.90% 35.08% 

Married 12,731 62.51%, see rank 52.04% 52.93% 

Widowed 309 1.52%, see rank 2.52% 2.53% 

Divorced 1,089 5.35%, see rank 8.54% 9.46% 

Females, 15 Years and Over 21,530 100%, see rank 5,277,042 127,252,362 

Never Married 5,599 26.01%, see rank 30.92% 28.74% 

Married 12,371 57.46%, see rank 48.72% 49.95% 

Widowed 1,436 6.67%, see rank 9.42% 9.34% 

Divorced 2,124 9.87%, see rank 10.94% 11.97% 

Place of Birth and Citizenship 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S. 

Native 36,544 70.19%, see rank 86.21% 87.13% 

Born in the State of Residence 29,783 57.20%, see rank 66.79% 58.71% 

Born in Different State 6,333 12.16%, see rank 18.40% 27.04% 

Born in Puerto Rico, U.S. Island Areas, 

or Born Abroad to American Parent(s) 

428 0.82%, see rank 1.02% 1.38% 

Foreign Born 15,522 29.81%, see rank 13.79% 12.87% 

Foreign Born with U.S. Citizenship 7,889 15.15%, see rank 6.25% 5.71% 

Foreign Born without U.S. Citizenship 7,633 14.66%, see rank 7.53% 7.16% 

Born In Europe 1,787 3.43%, see rank 2.99% 1.56% 

Born In Asia 9,260 17.79%, see rank 3.71% 3.67% 

Born In Africa 368 0.71%, see rank 0.38% 0.51% 

Born In Oceania 11 0.02%, see rank 0.03% 0.07% 

Born In Latin America 3,984 7.65%, see rank 6.55% 6.79% 

Born In Northern America 112 0.22%, see rank 0.14% 0.26% 
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Language Spoken at Home 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S. 

English 10,605 59.41%, see rank 78.51% 79.64% 

Spanish 2,042 11.44%, see rank 10.98% 11.57% 

Other Indo-European Languages 3,126 17.51%, see rank 6.73% 4.61% 

Asian and Pacific Islander Languages 1,950 10.92%, see rank 2.84% 3.24% 

Other 127 0.71%, see rank 0.93% 0.94% 

Based on 2008-2012 data 
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Hoffman Estates, IL Income and Careers 

As of 2008-2012, the per capita income of Hoffman Estates is $33,456, which is higher than the state average of $29,519 and is higher 
than the national average of $28,051. Hoffman Estates median household income is $81,105, which has grown by 23.00% since 2000. 
The median household income growth rate is about the same as the state average rate of 22.03% and is lower than the national 
average rate of 26.32%. On average Hoffman Estates residents spend 30.3 minutes per day commuting to work, which is higher than 
the state average of 28.5 minutes and is higher than the national average of 25.4 minutes. 

Per Capita Income, #163 

Hoffman Estates, IL 33,456 USD 

Illinois 29,519 USD 

U.S. 28,051 USD 

*Based on 2008-2012 data. 

Median Individual Worker Income, see rank 

Hoffman Estates, IL 39,740 USD 

Illinois 31,643 USD 

U.S. 30,376 USD 

*Based on 2008-2012 data. 

Male Median Individual Worker Income, see rank 

Hoffman Estates, IL 47,019 USD 

Illinois 38,636 USD 

U.S. 35,771 USD 

*Based on 2008-2012 data.  

Female Median Individual Worker Income, see rank 

Hoffman Estates, IL 32,224 USD 

Illinois 26,030 USD 

U.S. 25,299 USD 

*Based on 2008-2012 data.  

Household Income 
Median Household Income, #124 

Hoffman Estates, IL 81,105 USD 

Illinois 56,853 USD 

U.S. 53,046 USD 
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Mean Household Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 95,279 USD

Illinois 77 ,163 USD

U.S. 73,034 USD

Median Household Income Growth Since 2000, #611
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Household Income Other than Earnln9s

Hoffman Estates, IL Illinois u.s.

0/: Average Amount 0/0'" Average Amount %+ Average Amount

Interest, Dividends, or Net Rental Income 26.28% $9,457, see rank 23.92% $15,27622.39% $16,134

Social Security Income 18.67% $18,190, see rank 26.34% $17,01028.34% $16,727

Public Assistance Income 1.61% $5,702, see rank 2.32% $3,760 2.72% $3,807

Relirementlncome 11.18% $36,540, see rank 16.52% $24,63717.61% $23,126

• The percentage of the total households that have the income.

-Based on 2008-2012 dala.

Family Income
Median Family Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 89,354 USD

Illinois 70,144 USD

u.s. 64,585 USD

Mean Family Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 103,938 USD

Illinois 90,809 USD

U.S. 85,065 USD

Family Income Distribution
i 30

..
20

•

~ ~~
~

Jfl
~

~ ~
0

[J~
0
~ 0

S 10k or S IOk- S20k- S30k- S"OI.:- 550k- S7Sk- 5100k- S I 50k- S200k
less 520k HOk 5401.: 550k S7Sk S100k S 150k HOOk or more

Hoffman Estates, Il U.S. )

'0 10 ---------,:=----=-----1

Ranks: $10ft Of lef>s, $1 Ok.520k, 520k.530k, $30k.$40k, $40k.550k, 550k-575k, $751.:-$1 Oak, $100k.$150k, 5150k.5200k, S200k or more

"BIlMd an 2008·2012 dab.

Household Income Other than Earnings

Hoffman Estates, IL Illinois u.s.

%+ Average Amount %+ Average Amount %+ Average Amount

Interest, Dividends, or Net Rental Income 26.28% $9,457, see rank 23.92% $15,27622.39% $16,134

Social Security Income 18.67% $18,190, see rank 26.34% $17,01028.34% $16,727

Public Assistance Income 1.61 % $5,702, see rank 2.32% $3,760 2.72% $3,807

Retirement Income 11.18% $36,540, see rank 16.52% $24,63717.61% $23,126

+ The percentage of Ihe tolal households thaI have Ihe income.

"Based on 2008-2012 dala.

Family Income
Median Family Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 89,354 USD

Illinois 70,144 USD
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Mean Family Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 103,938 USD

Illinois 90,809 USD

U.S. 85,065 USD

Family Income Distribution

S200k
or more

SISOk­
S200k

SlOOk­
SI50k

S7Sk­
SIOOk

SSOk­
S7Sk

S40k­
SSOk

SJOk­
S40k

-----------==-----11---------

S20k­
BOk

S10k­
S20k

S1Ok or
less

~ 30

'".-
E
<'J
U.

20
~
0

.....
OJ

or:
~

0 10

Hoffman ESlales, IL u.s. )

Ranks: S10k or le5s, $1 Ok-$20k, S20k·S30k, S30k-$40I" S401,·SSOk, SSOk-$75k, S75k-Sl OOk, $100l,-$150k, $1501'-$2001,. $2001, or more

'B.tIld on 200B·2012 dab.

Household Income Other than Earnings

Hoffman Estates, IL Illinois u.s.

%+ Average Amount %+ Average Amount %+ Average Amount

Interest, Dividends, or Net Rental Income 26.28% $9,457, see rank 23.92% $15,27622.39% $16,134

Social Security Income 18.67% $18.190, see rank 26.34% $17,01028.34% $16,727

Public Assistance Income 1.61% $5.702, see rank 2.32% $3,760 2.72% $3,807

Retirement Income 11.18% $36,540, see rank 16.52% $24,637 17.61% $23,126

• The percentage of the total households that have the income.

"Based on 2008-2012 dala.

Family Income
Median Family Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 89,354 USD

Illinois 70,144 USD

U.S. 64,585 USD

Mean Family Income, see rank
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Illinois 90,809 USD

U.S. 85,065 USD
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Household Income Other than Earnings

Hoffman Estates, IL Illinois u.s.

%+ Average Amount %+ Average Amount %+ Average Amount

Interest, Dividends, or Net Rental Income 26.28% $9,457, see rank 23.92% $15,27622.39% $16,134

Social Security Income 18.67% $18.190, see rank 26.34% $17,01028.34% $16,727

Public Assistance Income 1.61% $5.702, see rank 2.32% $3,760 2.72% $3,807

Retirement Income 11.18% $36,540, see rank 16.52% $24,637 17.61% $23,126

• The percentage of the total households that have the income.

"Based on 2008-2012 dala.

Family Income
Median Family Income, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 89,354 USD

Illinois 70,144 USD
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Median Household Income by Races 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL Illinois U.S. 

White $84,953, see rank $61,578 $56,203 

Black $47,313, see rank $34,735 $35,564 

Hispanic $59,570, see rank $46,916 $41,994 

Asian $85,129, see rank $75,230 $71,709 

American Indian, Alaska Native $51,250, see rank $46,201 $37,469 

One Race, Other $56,828, see rank $45,620 $40,405 

Two or More Races $80,688, see rank $49,864 $46,787 

*Based on 2008-2012 data.  

Median Household Income by Age 

 

Hoffman Estates, IL Illinois U.S. 

less than 25 $51,333, see rank $24,793 $25,955 

25 to 44 $81,656, see rank $62,477 $58,073 

45 to 64 $91,922, see rank $69,894 $64,486 

65 or over $42,414, see rank $36,598 $36,181 

*Based on 2008-2012 data.  
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Commuting to Work

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S.

Workers 16 Years and Over 27,183 100% 5,926,796139,893,639

Car, Truck, or Van-Drove Alone 22,178 81.59%, see rank 73.47% 76.14%

Car, Truck, or Van-Carpooled 2,340 8.61 %. see rank 8.98% 10.03%

Public Transportation 908 3.34%, see rank 8.71% 4.98%

Walked 208 0.77%, see rank 3.13% 2.82%

Other Means 538 1.98%, see rank 1.63% 1.76%

Worked at Home 1,011 3.72%, see rank 4.08% 4.27%

Mean Travel Time to Work, see rank

Hoffman Estates, IL 30.3 minutes

Illinois 28.5 minutes

U.S. 25.4 minutes

Travel Time to Work Distribution
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Poverty Level

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S.

Population in Poverty 2,925 5.65%, see rank 13.66% 14.88%

Family in Poverty 567 4.11%, see rank 10.01% 10.92%

-Based on 2008-2012 data.
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Hoffman Estates, IL Housing

As of 2008-2012, median price of a house in Hoffman Estates is $270,100, which is higher than the state
average of $190,800 and is higher than the national average of $181 ,400. The Hoffman Estates median house
value has grown by 48.65% since 2000. The growth rate for the price of a house in Hoffman Estates is higher
than the state average rate of 45.87% and is lower than the national average rate of 51.67%. The median year
that a house in Hoffman Estates was built is 1976, which is newer than the median year for a house built in the
state which is 1966 and is about the same as the median year for a house built in the USA which is 1975.

House Value
Median Value of a Total of 13,803 Owner Occupied Houses in Hoffman Estates, IL, #114

Hoffman Estates, IL 270,100 USD

Illinois 190,800 USD

U.S. 181,400 USD

Median House Price Growth Since 2000, #354

Hoffman Estates, IL 48.65%

Illinois 45.87%

u.s. 51.67%
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Housing Occupancy

Hoffman Estates, IL % illinois U.S.

Total Housing Units 18,970, see rank 100% 5,296,715131,704,730

Occupied Housing Units 18,132 95.58%, see rank 91.32% 88.62%

Owner Occupied 13,954 73.56%, see rank 61.62% 57.69%

Renter Occupied 4,178 22.02%, see rank 29.70% 30.93%

Vacant Housing Units 838 4.42%, see rank 8.68% 11.38%

For Rent 392 2.07%. see rank 3.00% 3.14%

For Sale Only 171 0.90%. see rank 1.56% 1.44%

Rented or Sold, Not Occupied 57 0.30%, see rank 0.47% 0.48%

For Seasonal, Recreational, or Occasional Use 47 0.25%, see rank 0.89% 3.53%

For Migrant Workers 0 0.00%, see rank 0.01% 0.02%

Other Vacant 171 0.90%, see rank 2.75% 2.77%

-Based on 2010 data.
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Units in Structure

Hoffman Estates, IL % Illinois U.S.

Total Housing Units 18,700 100% 5,293,619131,642,457

1-unlt Detached 10,896 58.27%, see rank 58.53% 61.70%

1-unit, Attached 2,703 14.45%. see rank 5.66% 5.79%

2 Units 73 0.39%, see rank 5.62% 3.60%

3 or 4 Units 740 3.96%, see rank 6.64% 4.44%

5 to 9 Units 662 4.61 %, see rank 6.16% 4.76%

10 or More Units 3,413 18.25%, see rank 14.09% 12.69%

Mobile Home, Boat, RV, Van, etc. 13 0.07%. see rank 2.68% 6.60%

'Based on 2008-2012 data.

Vehicle Available

Occupied Housing Units

No Vehicles Available

1 Vehicles Availabie

2 Vehicles Available

3 or More Vehicles Available

"Based on 2008-2012 dala.
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% Illinois U.S.

100% 4,774,275 115,226,602

3.50%, see rank 10.67% 9.03%

29.92%, see rank 34.92% 33.67%

47.15%. see rank 37.15% 37.64%

19.43%, see rank 17.26% 19.66%
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1-unit, Detached 10,896 58.27%, see rank 58.53% 61.70%

1-unil, Attached 2,703 14.45%. see rank 5.88% 5.79%

2 Units 73 0.39%, see rank 5.82% 3.80%

3 or 4 Units 740 3.96%, see rank 6.84% 4.44%

5 to 9 Units 862 4.61 %, see rank 6.16% 4.78%

10 or More Units 3,413 18.25%, see rank 14.09% 12.89%

Mobile Home, Boat, RV, Van. etc. 13 0.07%, see rank 2.68% 6.60%

'Based on 2008-2012 data.

Vehicle Available

Occupied Housing Units

No Vehicles Available

1 Vehicles Availabie

2 Vehicles Available

3 or More Vehicles Available

"Based on 2008-2012 data.

Hoffman Estates, IL

17,850

624

5,341

8,417

3,468

% illinois U.S.

100% 4.774,275 115,226,802

3.50%, see rank 10.67% 9.03%

29.92%, see rank 34.92% 33.67%

47.15%. see rank 37.15% 37.64%

19.43%. see rank 17.26% 19.66%
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Hoffman Estates 2000 vs. 2010  

General Population Demographic Overview Changes 

A comparative overview of 2000 Census data vs. 2010 Census data provides an insight into how our 

demographics have changed and how our demographics is trending for the future. 

 While the 2010 Profile and 2000 Profile do not provide an exact comparison of data, the more detailed 

data can be grouped to provide an apples to apples comparison. 

Overall population increased from 49,495 to 51,895 or 4.85% in 2010. 

In 2000, ages 19 and under: 15,162 representing 30.6% of the population. 

In 2010, ages 19 and under: 14,168 representing 27.4% of the population, representing a decrease of 7.02%. 

In 2000, ages 35-54: 16,750 representing 33.8% of the population. 

In 2010, ages 35-54: 16,074 representing 31.0% of the population, representing a decrease of 4.20%. 

In 2000, ages 55+: 6,929 representing 14.1% of the population. 

In 2010, ages 55+: 11,338 representing 21.7% of the population, representing an increase of 63.63%. 

Overall, the median age increased from 33.6 years of age in 2000 to 37.0 years of age in 2010. 

Changes in race: 

In 2000, White: 36,837, representing 74.4% of the population. 

In 2010, White: 33,270, representing 64.1% of the population, representing a decrease of 10.72%. 

In 2000, Asian: 7,461 representing 15.1% of the population. 

In 2010, Asian: 11,760 representing 22.7% of the population, representing an increase of 57.62%. 

Of the 11,760 Asians, 5,738 or 48.79% were Asian Indian, followed by 1,514 or12.87% Korean and 1,369 or 

11.64% Pilipino.  

In 2000 Hispanic/Latino: 5,198 representing 10.5% of the population. 

In 2010 Hispanic/Latino: 7,297 representing 14.1% of the population, representing an increase of 40.38%. 

Within the Hispanic/Latino 2010 Census, 5,522 or 75.67% of the 7,297 were Mexican, followed by 584 or 8.0% 

Puerto Rican. 

In 2000 Black or African American: 2,166 representing 4.4% of the population. 

In 2010 Black or African American: 2,478 representing 4.8% of the population, representing an increase of 
14.40%.  
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Total Households 

In 2000, Total Households 17,034 

In 2010, Total Households 18,132 

In 2000, Family Households 12,730, representing 74.7%. 

In 2010, Family Households 13,689 representing 75.5%. 

In 2000, Family Households with own children under 18 years, 7,036, representing 41.3%. 

In 2010, Family Households with own children under 18 years, 6,612, representing 36.5%. 
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2000 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics 

 

 

Hoffman Estates village, Illinois 

Number Percent 

Total population 49,495 100.0 

SEX AND AGE 
  

Male 24,644 49.8 

Female 24,851 50.2 

Under 5 years 3,570 7.2 

5 to 9 years 3,901 7.9 

10 to 14 years 4,016 8.1 

15 to 19 years 3,675 7.4 

20 to 24 years 3,053 6.2 

25 to 34 years 7,601 15.4 

35 to 44 years 9,172 18.5 

45 to 54 years 7,578 15.3 

55 to 59 years 2,207 4.5 

60 to 64 years 1,425 2.9 

65 to 74 years 1,907 3.9 

75 to 84 years 958 1.9 

85 years and over 432 0.9 

Median age (years) 33.6 (X) 

18 years and over 35,596 71.9 

21 years and over 33,788 68.3 

62 years and over 4,102 8.3 

65 years and over 3,297 6.7 

Male 1,352 2.7 

Female 1,945 3.9 

RACE 
  

One race 48,419 97.8 

White 36,837 74.4 

Black or African American 2,166 4.4 

American Indian and Alaska Native 86 0.2 

Asian 7,461 15.1 

Asian Indian 3,233 6.5 

Chinese 896 1.8 

Filipino 964 1.9 

Japanese 705 1.4 

Korean 1,122 2.3 

Vietnamese 60 0.1 

Other Asian [1] 481 1.0 

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 12 0.0 

Native Hawaiian 4 0.0 
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2000 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics 

 

 

Hoffman Estates village, Illinois 

Number Percent 

Guamanian or Chamorro 0 0.0 

Samoan 2 0.0 

Other Pacific Islander [2] 6 0.0 

Some other race 1,857 3.8 

Two or more races 1,076 2.2 

Race alone or in combination with one or more other races [3] 
  

White 37,672 76.1 

Black or African American 2,373 4.8 

American Indian and Alaska Native 261 0.5 

Asian 7,947 16.1 

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 53 0.1 

Some other race 2,327 4.7 

HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE 
  

Total population 49,495 100.0 

Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 5,198 10.5 

Mexican 3,830 7.7 

Puerto Rican 332 0.7 

Cuban 98 0.2 

Other Hispanic or Latino 938 1.9 

Not Hispanic or Latino 44,297 89.5 

White alone 33,789 68.3 

RELATIONSHIP 
  

Total population 49,495 100.0 

In households 49,232 99.5 

Householder 17,034 34.4 

Spouse 10,537 21.3 

Child 17,048 34.4 

Own child under 18 years 13,103 26.5 

Other relatives 2,782 5.6 

Under 18 years 662 1.3 

Nonrelatives 1,831 3.7 

Unmarried partner 648 1.3 

In group quarters 263 0.5 

Institutionalized population 263 0.5 

Noninstitutionalized population 0 0.0 

HOUSEHOLDS BY TYPE 
  

Total households 17,034 100.0 
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2000 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics 

 

 

Hoffman Estates village, Illinois 

Number Percent 

Family households (families) 12,730 74.7 

With own children under 18 years 7,036 41.3 

Married-couple family 10,537 61.9 

With own children under 18 years 5,873 34.5 

Female householder, no husband present 1,627 9.6 

With own children under 18 years 949 5.6 

Nonfamily households 4,304 25.3 

Householder living alone 3,393 19.9 

Householder 65 years and over 679 4.0 

Households with individuals under 18 years 7,380 43.3 

Households with individuals 65 years and over 2,347 13.8 

Average household size 2.89 (X) 

Average family size 3.39 (X) 

HOUSING OCCUPANCY 
  

Total housing units 17,387 100.0 

Occupied housing units 17,034 98.0 

Vacant housing units 353 2.0 

For seasonal, recreational, or occasional use 11 0.1 

Homeowner vacancy rate (percent) 0.6 (X) 

Rental vacancy rate (percent) 4.3 (X) 

HOUSING TENURE 
  

Occupied housing units 17,034 100.0 

Owner-occupied housing units 13,032 76.5 

Renter-occupied housing units 4,002 23.5 

Average household size of owner-occupied unit 3.06 (X) 

Average household size of renter-occupied unit 2.33 (X) 
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2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics 

SEX AND AGE 
  

Total population 51,895 100.0 

Under 5 years 3,416 6.6 

5 to 9 years 3,619 7.0 

10 to 14 years 3,608 7.0 

15 to 19 years 3,525 6.8 

20 to 24 years 3,033 5.8 

25 to 29 years 3,598 6.9 

30 to 34 years 3,684 7.1 

35 to 39 years 3,844 7.4 

40 to 44 years 3,835 7.4 

45 to 49 years 4,154 8.0 

50 to 54 years 4,241 8.2 

55 to 59 years 3,603 6.9 

60 to 64 years 2,872 5.5 

65 to 69 years 1,767 3.4 

70 to 74 years 1,086 2.1 

75 to 79 years 749 1.4 

80 to 84 years 591 1.1 

85 years and over 670 1.3 

Median age (years) 37.0 ( X )  

16 years and over 40,502 78.0 

18 years and over 38,937 75.0 

21 years and over 37,184 71.7 

62 years and over 6,485 12.5 

65 years and over 4,863 9.4 

MALE POPULATION 25,572 49.3 

Median age 35.7  

FEMALE POPULATION 26,323 50.7 

Median age 38.2  

RACE 
  

Total population 51,895 100.0 

One Race 50,536 97.4 

White 33,270 64.1 

Black or African American 2,478 4.8 

American Indian and Alaska Native 120 0.2 

Asian 11,760 22.7 

Asian Indian 5,738 11.1 

Chinese 1,157 2.2 

Filipino 1,369 2.6 

Japanese 786 1.5 
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2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics 

Korean 1,514 2.9 

Vietnamese 113 0.2 

Other Asian [1] 1,083 2.1 

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 8 0.0 

Native Hawaiian 2 0.0 

Guamanian or Chamorro 2 0.0 

Samoan 0 0.0 

Other Pacific Islander [2] 4 0.0 

Some Other Race 2,900 5.6 

Two or More Races 1,359 2.6 

White; American Indian and Alaska Native [3] 68 0.1 

White; Asian [3] 410 0.8 

White; Black or African American [3] 175 0.3 

White; Some Other Race [3] 216 0.4 

Race alone or in combination with one or more other races: [4] 
  

White 34,214 65.9 

Black or African American 2,765 5.3 

American Indian and Alaska Native 288 0.6 

Asian 12,555 24.2 

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 83 0.2 

Some Other Race 3,418 6.6 

HISPANIC OR LATINO 
  

Total population 51,895 100.0 

Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 7,297 14.1 

Mexican 5,522 10.6 

Puerto Rican 584 1.1 

Cuban 114 0.2 

Other Hispanic or Latino [5] 1,077 2.1 

Not Hispanic or Latino 44,598 85.9 

HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE 
  

Total population 51,895 100.0 

Hispanic or Latino 7,297 14.1 

White alone 3,913 7.5 

Black or African American alone 85 0.2 

American Indian and Alaska Native alone 60 0.1 

Asian alone 59 0.1 

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone 4 0.0 

Some Other Race alone 2,830 5.5 

Two or More Races 346 0.7 
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2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics 

Not Hispanic or Latino 44,598 85.9 

White alone 29,357 56.6 

Black or African American alone 2,393 4.6 

American Indian and Alaska Native alone 60 0.1 

Asian alone 11,701 22.5 

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone 4 0.0 

Some Other Race alone 70 0.1 

Two or More Races 1,013 2.0 

RELATIONSHIP 
  

Total population 51,895 100.0 

In households 51,460 99.2 

Householder 18,132 34.9 

Spouse [6] 11,107 21.4 

Child 16,914 32.6 

Own child under 18 years 11,916 23.0 

Other relatives 3,441 6.6 

Under 18 years 957 1.8 

65 years and over 727 1.4 

Nonrelatives 1,866 3.6 

Under 18 years 80 0.2 

65 years and over 65 0.1 

Unmarried partner 776 1.5 

In group quarters 435 0.8 

Institutionalized population 172 0.3 

Male 48 0.1 

Female 124 0.2 

Noninstitutionalized population 263 0.5 

Male 83 0.2 

Female 180 0.3 

HOUSEHOLDS BY TYPE 
  

Total households 18,132 100.0 

Family households (families) [7] 13,689 75.5 

With own children under 18 years 6,612 36.5 

Husband-wife family 11,107 61.3 

With own children under 18 years 5,380 29.7 

Male householder, no wife present 754 4.2 

With own children under 18 years 305 1.7 
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2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics

Female householder, no husband present

With own children under 18 years

!NonfamilY households [7]

Householder living alone

Male

I 65 years and over

Female

65 years and over

Households with individuals under 18 years

Households with individuals 65 years and over

Average household size

Average family size [7]

HOUSING OCCUPANCY

Total housing units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

For rent

Rented, not occupied

For sale only

Sold, not occupied

For seasonal, recreational, or occasional use

All other vacants

Homeowner vacancy rate (percent) [8]

Rental vacancy rate (percent) [9]

HOUSING TENURE

Occupied housing units

Owner..occupied housing units

Population in owner..occupied housing units

Average household size of owner-occupied units

!Renter"OCCUPied housing units

Population In renter-occupied housing units

Average household size of renter-occupied units

I SUbject Number Percent

X Not applicable.

1,828 10.1

927 5.1

4,443 I 24.5

3,559 i 19.6

1,591 I 8.8

254 1.4

1,968 10.9

706 3.9

7,102 39.2

3,362 18.5

2.84 ( X )

3.30 (X)

18,970 100.0

18,132 95.6

838 4.4

392 2.1

32 0.2

171 0.9

25 0.1

47 0.2

171 0.9

1.2 (X)

8.5 (X)

18,132 100.0

13,954 77.0

40,699 (X)

2.92 (X)

4,178 23.0

10,761 (X)

2.58 ( X )

(1] Other Asian alone, or two or more Asian categories.

{2] Other Pacific Islander alone, or two or more Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander categories.

[3] One of the four most commonly reported multiple-race combinations nationwide in Census 2000.

(4] In combination with one or more of the other races listed. The six numbers may add to more than the total population,
and the six percentages may add to more than 100 percent because individuals may report more than one race.

2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics

Female householder, no husband present

With own children under 18 years

INOnfamilY households [7]

Householder living alone

Male

I65 years and over

Female

65 years and over

Households with individuals under 18 years

Households with individuals 65 years and over

Average household size

Average family size [7]

HOUSING OCCUPANCY

Total housing units

Occupied housing units

Vacant housing units

For rent

Rented, not occupied

For sale only

Sold, not occupied

For seasonal, recreational, or occasional use

All other vacants

Homeowner vacancy rate (percent) [8]

Rental vacancy rate (percent) [9]

HOUSING TENURE

Occupied housing units

Owner.occupied housing units

Population in owner~occupied housing units

Average household size of owner-occupied units

IRenter-occuPied housing units

Population In renter-occupied housing units

Average household size of renteraoccupied units

I SUbject NumberPercent

X Not applicable.

1,828 10.1

927 5.1

4,443 24.5

3,559 1 19.6

1,591 8.8

254 1.4

1,968 10.9

706 3.9

7,102 39.2

3,362 18.5

2.84 (X)

3.30 (X)

18,970 100.0

18,132 95.6

838 4.4

392 2.1

32 0.2

171 0.9

25 0.1

47 0.2

171 0.9

1.2 (X)

8.5 (X)

18,132 100.0

13,954 77.0

40,699 (X)

2.92 (X)

4,178 23.0

10,761 (X)

2.58 (X)

{1] Other Asian alone. or two or more Asian categories.

{2] Other Pacific Islander alone, or two or more Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander categories.

[3] One of the four most commonly reported multiple-race combinations nationwide in Census 2000.

[4) In combination with one or more of the other races listed. The six numbers may add to more than the total population,
and the six percentages may add to more than 100 percent because individuals may report more than one race.

2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics

Female householder, no husband present
1,

828
1

10.1

With own children under 18 years 927 5.1

\NonfamilY households [7] 4,4431 24.5

Householder living alone 3,559 1 19.6

Male 1,591 8.8

I 65 years and over 254 1.4

Female 1,968 10.9

65 years and over 706 3.9

Households with individuals under 18 years 7,102 39.2

Households with individuals 65 years and over 3,362 18.5

verage household size 2.84 (X)

Average family size [7] 3.30 (X)

HOUSING OCCUPANCY

Total housing units 18,970 100.0

Occupied housing units 18,132 95.6

Vacant housing units 838 4.4

For rent 392 2.1

Rented, not occupied 32 0.2

For sale only 171 0.9

Sold, not occupied 25 0.1

For seasonal, recreational, or occasional use 47 0.2

All other vacants 171 0.9

Homeowner vacancy rate (percent) [8] 1.2 (X)

Rental vacancy rate (percent) [9] 8.5 (X)

HOUSING TENURE

Occupied housing units 18,132 100.0

Owner-occupied housing units 13,954 77.0

Population in owner-occupied housing units 40,699 ( X )

Average household size of owner-occupied units 2.92 (X)

IRenter"occuPied housing units 4,178 23.0

Population In renter-occupied housing units 10,761 (X)

Average household size of renter-occupied units 2.58 (X)

I Subject NumberPercent

X Not applicable.

[1] Other Asian alone. or two or more Asian categories.

{2] Other Pacific Islander alone, or two or more Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander categories.

[3J One of the four most commonly reported multiple-race combinations nalionwide In Census 2000.

[4J In combination with one or more of the other races listed. The six numbers may add to more than the total population,
and the six percentages may add to more than 100 percent because individuals may report more than one race.
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2010 Profile of General Population and Housing Characteristics

[5] This category is composed of people whose origins are from the Dominican Republic, Spain, and Spanish-speaking
Central or South American countries. It also includes general origin responses such as "Latino" or "Hispanic."

{6] "Spouse" represents spouse of the householder. It does not reflect all spouses in a household. Responses of "same-sex
spouse" were edited during processing to "unmarried partner."

[7] "Family households" consist of a householder and one or more other people related to the householder by birth,
marriage, or adoption. They do not include same-sex married couples even if the marriage was performed in a state issuing
marriage certificates for same-sex couples. Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if
there is at least one additional person related to the householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no
relatives of the householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households. "Nonfamily households" consist of people living
alone and households which do not have any members related to the househoider.

(8] The homeowner vacancy rate is the proportion of the homeowner inventory that is vacant "for sale." It is computed by
dividing the total number of vacant units "for sale only" by the sum of owner-occupied units, vacant units that are "for sale
only," and vacant units that have been sold but not yet occupied; and then muitiplying by 100.

[9] The rental vacancy rate is the proportion of the rental inventory that is vacant "for rent." it is computed by dividing the
total number of vacant units '"for rent" by the sum of the renter-occupied units, vacant units that are "for rent," and vacant
units that have been rented but not yet occupied; and then multiplying by 100,

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census.
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[5] This category is composed of people whose origins are from the Dominican Republic, Spain, and Spanish-speaking
Central or South American countries. It also includes general origin responses such as "Latino" or "Hispanic."

[6] "Spouse" represents spouse of the householder. It does not reflect all spouses in a household. Responses of "same-sex
spouse" were edited during processing to "unmarried partner."

[7] "Family households" consist of a householder and one or more other people related to the householder by birth,
marriage, or adoption. They do not include same-sex married couples even if the marriage was performed in a state issuing
marriage certificates for same-sex couples. Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if
there is at least one additional person related to the householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no
relatives of the householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households. "Nonfamily households" consist of people living
alone and households which do not have any members related to the househoider.

(8] The homeowner vacancy rate is the proportion of the homeowner inventory that is vacant "for sale." It is computed by
dividing the total number of vacant units "for sale only" by the sum of owner-occupied units, vacant units that are "for sale
only," and vacant units that have been sold but not yet occupied; and then muitiplying by 100.

[9] The rental vacancy rale is the proportion of the renlal inventory thai is vacanl "for rent." it is compuled by dividing the
total number of vacant units "for rent" by the sum of the renter-occupied units, vacant units that are "for rent," and vacant
units that have been rented but not yet occupied; and then multiplyin9 by 100.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census.
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[5] Thi5 calegory i5 comp05ed of people wh05e origin5 are from the Dominican Republic, Spain, and Spani5h-5peaking
Central or South American countries. It also includes general origin responses such as "Latino" or "Hispanic."

[6] "Spouse" represents spouse of the householder. It does not reflect all spouses in a household. Responses of "same-sex
spouse" were edited dUring processing to "unmarried partner,"

[7] "Family hou5ehold5" con5i5t of a hou5eholder and one or more other people reiated to the hou5eholder by birth,
marriage, or adoption. They do not include same-sex married couples even if the marriage was performed in a state issuing
marriage certificates for same-sex couples. Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if
there i5 alleast one additional person related to the hou5eholder by birth or adoplion. Same-5ex couple hou5eholds with no
relatives of the householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households. "Nonfamily households" consist of people living
alone and household5 which do not have any members related to the hou5ehoider.

(8} The homeowner vacancy rate is the proportion of the homeowner inventory that is vacant "for sale.If It is computed by
dividing the total number of vacant units "for sale only" by the sum of owner-occupied units, vacant units that are "for sale
only," and vacant unit5 that have been 50ld but not yet occupied; and then muitiplying by 100.

[9] The rental vacancy rale i5 lhe proportion of the renlal inventory thai i5 vacant "for rent." it i5 compuled by dividing the
total number of vacant units IOfor rent" by the sum of the renter-occupied units, vacant units that are "for rent," and vacant
unit5 that have been rented but not yet occupied; and then muitiplyin9 by 100.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census.
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